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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
 

May 28, 2020   1730 hours 
 

CALL TO ORDER 
 
UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 
 
CHIEFS REPORT 
To Be Presented 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Voucher: #20-01327 -#20-01334 ($566,085.30) 
AP Vouchers: #20-01335 - #20-01411 ($121,526.88) 
 
Approve Payroll 
May 31, 2020: $1,014,671.26 
  
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – May 14, 2020 
 
Correspondence 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
COVID-19 Update 
Fire District Name 
Detailed Voucher Report 
Organization Health Assessment: Dr Sikora 
City of Mill Creek Fire and Emergency EMS Agreement 
Executive Contracts 
Shop Contract 

Action 
Resolution 2020-18 Surplus of Apparatus/Equipment 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion   
Cathcart Facility Contract - Training  
Contract for ESO Tablets 
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All American Leadership 
 
Action 
 
COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): TBD 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  
 Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
 Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
 Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
 Legislative (Elmore / Schaub) 
 
OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub): June 3, 2020. Station 71 0900 – 1200. 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, Thursday June 11, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
 
ADJOURNMENT  
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00428 - 5-28-20 Board Meeting - SY

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,092.96ADVANCED FIRE PROTECTION INC20-013352004
WD8882 Air Compressor Repair - ST 76 Invoice 05/11/2020 Air Compressor Repair - ST 76 001-504-522-20-48-02 1,092.96

3,803.26ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-013360028
300-10071860 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.17
300-10071975 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,840.51
800-10062077 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 482.45
800-10062080 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 321.88
999663801 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 129.25

672.13ANDGAR CORPORATION 20-013370036
045458-1 Condenser Fan Repair - ST 72 Invoice 05/14/2020 Condenser Fan Repair - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 672.13

77.13ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-013380040
1991741891 Laundry Service Invoice 05/07/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 77.13

11,063.80BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 20-013390065
63371189 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,094.42

MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 117.17
63371210 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 77.93
70293646 Medical Supplies Credit Memo 05/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 -35.29
83591417 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/15/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 297.90

USB Cable 001-509-522-20-35-00 428.98
83594130 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/17/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 648.05

MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12
83594132 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/17/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 33.95
83594133 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/17/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 242.25
83598053 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/21/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 371.65
83599576 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 161.43
83601287 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/23/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 4,706.18
83604659 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/27/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 44.38

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 169.87
83606496 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/28/2020 Fanny Packs 001-509-522-20-35-00 691.60
83606497 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 426.28
83614604 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/05/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 21.91
83616288 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 447.13
83616289 MedicaƟon Invoice 05/06/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 968.32
83624711 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 141.57
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,000.00BRAD TALLEY 20-013400068
6/2020 Technical Services Contract Invoice 06/01/2020 Technical Services Contract 001-509-522-20-41-02 3,000.00

1,327.17BROWNS PLUMBING & PUMP 20-013411922
55241 Inspected and Repaired Sewer System - ST 71Invoice 05/11/2020 Inspected and Repaired Sewer System - ST 71001-507-522-50-48-00 1,327.17

555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 20-013421913
21440878 Printer Lease - Admin POD Invoice 05/13/2020 Printer Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
21440880 Printer Lease - Sonya Invoice 05/13/2020 Printer Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.77
21440881 Copy Machine - ST 83 Invoice 05/13/2020 Copy Machine - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.65
21444369 Printer Lease - ST 82 Laana Invoice 05/13/2020 Printer Lease - ST 82 Laana 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.48
21444370 Printer Lease - ST 82 Invoice 05/13/2020 Printer Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
21444371 Printer Lease - ST 81 Invoice 05/13/2020 Printer Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

119.74CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-013430096
SP 794106 Oxygen Invoice 05/13/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 119.74

233.03CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY 20-013440099
709626 Shop Supply Invoice 05/07/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 233.03

2,670.50CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS 20-013450103
99005 AƩorney Fees Invoice 04/30/2020 AƩorney Fees 001-512-522-10-41-00 2,368.00

AƩorney Fees 001-512-522-10-41-03 302.50

33.13CITY OF MONROE 20-013460110
ST31IRRAPR20 Water - IrrigaƟon -  Invoice 05/05/2020 Water - IrrigaƟon  001-507-522-50-47-02 28.26

500-511-522-50-47-01 4.87

338.57CITY OF MONROE 20-013470110
ADMINAPR20 Water - Admin Building -  Invoice 05/05/2020 Water - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-02 84.64

300-507-522-50-47-00 253.93

158.44CITY OF MONROE 20-013480110
ST32APR20 Water - ST 32 - Invoice 05/05/2020 Water - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 158.44

663.53CITY OF MONROE 20-013490110
ST31APR20 Water - ST 31  Invoice 05/05/2020 Water - ST 31 -  001-507-522-50-47-02 566.06

500-511-522-50-47-01 97.47

41.08CITY OF SEATTLE 20-013501776
APR20 Power - Paramedic Apartment Invoice 05/05/2020 Power - Paramedic Apartment 001-506-522-45-49-37 41.08

80.13COMCAST 20-013510126
ST71MAYJUN20 Phone Service - ST 71 Invoice 05/07/2020 Phone Service - ST 71 001-507-522-50-42-00 80.13

365.22COMCAST 20-013520126
ADMINMAYJUN20 Internet Services - Admin -  Invoice 05/07/2020 Internet Services - Admin  001-507-522-50-42-00 365.22

311.61CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 20-013530138
149038 Repair shop door - ST 31 Invoice 05/11/2020 Repair shop door - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 311.61
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

873.19CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 20-013541584
18634 Replaced air compressor control switch - ST 76Invoice 05/14/2020 Replaced air compressor control switch - ST 76001-507-522-50-48-00 649.50
18635 Repair Kitchen Range Gas Piping - ST 31 Invoice 05/14/2020 Repair Kitchen Range Gas Piping - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 223.69

6,967.99DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 20-013552008
80415410 LSF Dell Computer Rental Contract Invoice 05/09/2020 LSF Dell Computer Rental Contract 303-502-522-10-35-00 6,967.99

1,965.60EASTSIDE A/V LLC 20-013560170
516 Licenses for phone system Invoice 05/15/2020 Licenses for phone system 001-512-522-10-49-04 1,965.60

198.61ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES20-013571875
AR165431 Copy Machine Usage Invoice 05/14/2020 Copy Machine Usage 001-502-522-10-31-00 198.61

825.00ENOW,  INC. 20-013580188
E10854-2 GALsync Renewal Support Invoice 04/02/2020 GALsync Renewal Support 001-512-522-10-49-04 825.00

2,537.92EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC20-013591642
28691 Install new HDMI Cabling - ST 71 Invoice 01/31/2020 Install new HDMI Cabling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,313.76
29184 Repair Roof Leak at Conduits - ST 31 Invoice 05/11/2020 Repair Roof Leak at Conduits - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,224.16

12,111.26EVERGREEN SANITATION 20-013602003
1168978 SepƟc System Repair - ST 71 Invoice 04/30/2020 SepƟc System Repair - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,378.07
1169642 SepƟc System Repair - ST 71 Invoice 04/28/2020 SepƟc System Repair - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,209.52
1169648 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 74 Invoice 05/05/2020 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 879.64
1169650 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/05/2020 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,099.56
1169678 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/07/2020 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,099.56
1169752 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 04/30/2020 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,301.53
1169794 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/04/2020 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,649.34
1169795 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 73 Invoice 05/04/2020 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 742.20
1169796 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 72 Invoice 05/04/2020 Pump SepƟc Tank - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 751.84

1,286.18GRAINGER 20-013610238
9520788945 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/01/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 528.09
9521164872 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/01/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 110.95
9522534479 Air Filters - ST 82 Invoice 05/04/2020 Air Filter - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 438.73
9522883215 Tire Gauge & Lubricant Invoice 05/05/2020 Tire Gauge & Lubricant 001-504-522-20-35-00 35.93
9526985172 Recycling Kit (3) Invoice 05/08/2020 Recycling Kit (3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 172.48

2,165.56GROUNDWORKS 20-013621979
2004-2 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 04/30/2020 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 709.32
2004-9651 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 04/30/2020 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 621.30
2004-9652 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 04/30/2020 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94

2,745.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 20-013631660
6/2020 Paramedic School Rent - June 2020 Invoice 06/01/2020 Paramedic School Rent - June 2020 001-506-522-45-49-37 2,745.00

11,340.00HEALTHFORCE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE20-013640252
16945 Annual Physicals Invoice 04/30/2020 Annual Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 11,340.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

383.00HONEY BUCKET 20-013650218
0551531761 Part Time Academy Honey Bucket Invoice 05/01/2020 Part Time Academy Honey Bucket 001-506-522-45-49-20 383.00

76.18IMS ALLIANCE 20-013661878
20-2033 Passport Tag Invoice 05/12/2020 Passport Tag 001-504-522-20-31-06 76.18

8,360.70ISOUTSOURCE 20-013670277
CW239568 IT Services  Invoice 05/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 5,405.09
CW239569 IT Services  Invoice 05/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 2,955.61

3,085.25KENT D. BRUCE 20-013680313
6553 Ouƞiƫng New Tahoes Invoice 05/13/2020 Ouƞiƫng New Tahoes 301-504-594-22-64-02 3,085.25

247.21LN CURTIS & SONS 20-013690349
INV387254 Hydrant Wrench Invoice 05/07/2020 Hydrant Wrench 001-504-522-20-35-00 247.21

178.39MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.20-013700387
IN1455838 Bunker Gear Boots Invoice 05/06/2020 Bunker Gear Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 178.39

3,407.70NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS 20-013711673
SC-FIRE-2019-10 CommunicaƟon Videos Invoice 05/18/2020 CommunicaƟon Videos 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,071.41
SNCO-FD7-2020-08 CommunicaƟon Video Invoice 05/10/2020 CommunicaƟon Video 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,940.35
SNOCO-FD7-2020-09 CommunicaƟon Video Invoice 05/10/2020 CommunicaƟon Video 001-502-522-10-41-01 395.94

256.18PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 20-013720451
17120283 Parts Invoice 04/24/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 256.18

32.60PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 20-013731916
96201042 Shop Supply Invoice 04/22/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 32.60

184.28PRO COMM 20-013740477
SVC282976 Troubleshoot - Discover panel has gone bad - ST 71Invoice 05/11/2020 Troubleshoot - Discover panel has gone bad - ST 71001-507-522-50-48-00 184.28

819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES20-013750308
M-953VW 053120 1 Property Management - Admin Building  Invoice 05/01/2020 Property Management - Admin Building  001-507-522-50-41-00 204.94

300-507-522-50-41-00 614.81

141.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013760483
ST73APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 73 -  Invoice 05/13/2020 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 141.49

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013770483
ST82STORAPRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 05/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

282.99PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013780483
ST82APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 05/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 282.99

218.77PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013790483
ADMINAPRMAY20 Natural Gas - Admin -  Invoice 05/07/2020 Natural Gas - Admin  001-507-522-50-47-03 54.69

300-507-522-50-47-00 164.08

126.40PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013800483
ST71APRMAY20 Natural Gas Invoice 05/14/2020 Natural Gas  001-507-522-50-47-03 126.40
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Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

168.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013810483
ST81APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 05/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 168.87

186.38PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013820483
ST33APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 33 -  Invoice 05/12/2020 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 186.38

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013830483
ST31APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 31 -  Invoice 05/07/2020 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 30.81

500-511-522-50-47-01 5.30

108.20PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-013840483
ST74APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 74 -  Invoice 05/13/2020 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 108.20

194.02PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 20-013851532
7437 Reader Board Repair - ST 33 Invoice 05/09/2020 Reader Board Repair - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 194.02

506.70RICOH USA, INC. 20-013860501
103660944 Copy Machine - ST 71 Invoice 05/11/2020 Copy Machine - ST 71 - Lease 001-512-522-10-45-00 295.98

Copy Machine - ST 71 - Usage 001-502-522-10-31-00 210.72

396.30RICOH USA, INC. 20-013870501
103617206 Copy Machine - ST 31 Invoice 05/04/2020 Copy Machine - ST 31 - Lease 001-512-522-10-45-00 362.57

Copy Machine - ST 31 - Usage 001-502-522-10-31-00 33.73

754.17SEA-WESTERN 20-013881921
INV6214 Bunker Gear Hoods Invoice 05/15/2020 Bunker Gear Hoods 303-504-522-20-35-04 754.17

3,600.00SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT 20-013891996
20-042 Truck Academy - C. MaƩern, Lawless, Howard, HannaInvoice 05/14/2020 Truck Academy - C. MaƩern, Lawless, Howard, Hanna001-506-522-45-49-13 3,600.00

318.38SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 20-013900546
424011 Chaps Invoice 04/08/2020 Chaps 001-504-522-20-35-00 318.38

6,198.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-013911536
6247 DRS Late Fees Invoice 05/15/2020 DRS Late Fees 001-504-522-20-20-06 6,198.58

379.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-013920565
128474602 Power - ST 77 -  Invoice 05/13/2020 Power - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 379.16

265.30SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-013930565
138296444 Power - ST 76 -  Invoice 05/07/2020 Power - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 265.30

507.83SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-013940565
111945417 Power - ST 81 Invoice 05/13/2020 Power - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 507.83

16.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-013950565
128474683 Power - ST 82 Storage Invoice 05/13/2020 Power - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 16.29

379.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-013960565
121873827 Power - ST 72 -  Invoice 05/13/2020 Power - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 379.56

1,170.00STRATEGIC FINANCIAL PLANNING 20-013972007
April 2020 LogisƟc Finanical Planning Invoice 05/02/2020 LogisƟc Finanical Planning 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,170.00
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12,426.21SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC 20-013980587
20200911 Transport Billing Invoice 05/12/2020 Transport Billing 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,426.21

1,230.50TELEFLEX, LLC 20-013991645
9502548870 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/01/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,230.50

1,584.14U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC 20-014001589
52337 Fire Helmets Invoice 05/15/2020 Fire Helmets 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,584.14

22.72UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 20-014010622
000042W7X8200 Freight Charges Invoice 05/16/2020 Freight Charges 500-511-522-60-42-00 22.72

61.87VERIZON WIRELESS 20-014020633
9853497127 Chief Huff MIFI Invoice 04/28/2020 Chief Huff MIFI 001-504-522-20-42-00 61.87

800.42VERIZON WIRELESS 20-014030633
9854012605 MIFI Invoice 05/06/2020 MIFI 001-509-522-20-41-04 800.42

221.31WARD DIESEL FILTER SYSTEMS 20-014042002
4984 Parts Invoice 04/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 221.31

209.19WATEROUS COMPANY 20-014052001
P2P3964 001 Parts Invoice 04/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 209.19

145.62WAVE BUSINESS 20-014060651
032004901-0008009 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 03/01/2020 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 145.62

145.62WAVE BUSINESS 20-014070651
032004901-0008119 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 05/01/2020 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 145.62

640.68WAVE BUSINESS 20-014080651
103131101-0008119 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 Invoice 05/01/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 640.68

144.54WAVE BUSINESS 20-014090651
ST74JUL19 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 07/01/2019 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 144.54

439.56WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 20-014101887
79170180 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/15/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 228.10
79170185 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/15/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 211.46

808.50WHITESIDE INC 20-014110666
75403 Cars for ExtricaƟon Training Invoice 05/01/2020 Cars for ExtricaƟon Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 808.50

121,526.88Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 77
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05/26/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01335 1,092.96ADVANCED FIRE PROTECTION INC
20-01336 3,803.26ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
20-01337 672.13ANDGAR CORPORATION
20-01338 77.13ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
20-01339 11,063.80BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
20-01340 3,000.00BRAD TALLEY
20-01341 1,327.17BROWNS PLUMBING & PUMP
20-01342 555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
20-01343 119.74CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
20-01344 233.03CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY
20-01345 2,670.50CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS